PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Gerald P. Zink			02/03/2012	
Neil C. O'Connor			02/03/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	STONEAGE, INC.			
Street Address:	466 S. Skylane Drive			
City:	Durango			
State/Country:	COLORADO			
Postal Code:	81303			
Property Type Application Number: 13		Number 3367080		
CORRESPONDENCI				
Fax Number:	(720)004 7660			
Phone:	(720)904-7660 303-572-6500			
Email:	morrism@gtlaw.com			
Correspondence will US Mail.		ldress first; if that is unsuccessful, it	t will be sent via	
Correspondent Name				
Address Line 1:	1200 17th Street, Suite 2400			
Address Line 2:	The Tabor Center			
Address Line 4:	Denver, COLO	RADO 80202		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		122853-012000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Marilyn Morris		
	00-executed-Assignmer 00-executed-Assignmer			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **GERALD P. ZINK** with an address at 259 County Road 216, Durango, CO 81303, and **NEIL C. O'CONNOR** with an address at 1349 Thunderbird Road, Hesperus, CO 81326, the undersigned inventors and ASSIGNORS herein, have invented a **HIGH PRESSURE FLUID SPRAY NOZZLE INCORPORATING A FLOW CONTROLLED SWITCHING VALVE**, for which a patent application was prepared and is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, **STONEAGE**, **INC.** is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado, having a place of business at 466 S. Skylane Drive, Durango, CO 81303, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to document its ownership of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, acknowledge that we have transferred and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

We do hereby acknowledge that we have agreed, and do hereby agree, that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

We do hereby acknowledge that we have authorized, and do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in

PATENT REEL: 027664 FRAME: 0069

any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated: 2/3/12

Dated: 2-3-12

GERALD P. ZINK

NOJC.

DEN 97,730.459v1 2-2-12

2

RECORDED: 02/07/2012